

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4192/2011

YADUVANSH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4497-4501 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 4788-4793 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5006-5011 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5114-5118 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5183-5186 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 6559 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7263 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief)	
SLP(C) NO. 7264 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief)	
SLP(C) NO. 8114 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8115 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8116 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8117 of 2011	
(With prayer for interim relief and	office report)

Date: 10/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Rishi Maheshwari,adv.
 Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.
 Mr. P.P. Singh

contd....2

ITEM NO.40

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.4192/11 and connected cases service is complete. Respondents have filed counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents. It is submitted that no further steps are required. Hence, place the matter

before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

In SLP(C) No.6559, 7263 and 7264/11 await return
of notice of respondent Nos. 2 & 3.

In SLP(C) No.8114/11 and connected cases
respondent No.1 is granted three weeks time as a last
chance for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 30.08.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB