

|
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 21223-21225/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2010 in WP No. 692/2003, WP No.693/2003 and WP No.1067/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAM MURAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With IA Nos. 1-3 (Condonation of delay in filing SLP, condonation of delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Sony, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| This matter be listed along with SLP(C) NO. 4192 of 2011 after two weeks.
| In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioners will find out the
| judgement which has been delivered by this Court setting aside the judgment of
| the Madhya Pradesh High Court wherein similar directions as prayed for by the
| petitioners in the writ petition have been set aside.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER