

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4192/2011

YADUVANSH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATISGARH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4497-4501/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4788-4793/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5006-5011/2011

(With prayer for and exemption from filing o.t. and and permission to file additional documents and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5114-5118/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 5183-5186/2011

(With prayer for and permission to file additional documents and and exemption from filing o.t. and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 6559/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 7263/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 7264/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 8114/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8116/2011

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8117/2011

Signature Not Verified

(With prayer for Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

Date: 2014.07.16

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 21223-21225/2012

16:21:41 IST

Reason:

(With prayer for and c/delay in refiling slp and and c/delay in filing slp and Office Report)

2

Date : 14/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashanto Chandra Sen,Adv.  
Mr. P. S. Sudheer ,Adv.  
Mr. Sayuj Kr. Banerjee,Adv.

Mr. T. N. Rao ,Adv.  
Mr. P. P. Singh ,Adv.  
Mrs Rani Chhabra ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja,Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Jha,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6559/2011

The Learned counsel for the respondent State of Chattisgarh seeks and is given six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Alternative arrangement notice issued to the petitioner has been served. The petitioner shall make alternative arrangement, if any. The petitioner shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.2 within a period of three weeks', failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. List on 16.9.2014.

SLP(C) Nos. 8116 and 8117/2011

Alternative arrangement notice issued to the petitioner has been served. The petitioner shall make alternative arrangement, if any. List on 16.9.2014.

SLP(C) Nos. 7263,7264, 8114 and 8115/2011

Alternative arrangement notices issued to the petitioners have

3

been returned unserved with the postal remarks "Incomplete address" in SLP(C) Nos. 7263, 7264 and 8114/2011 and "Dead" in SLP(C) No. 8115/2011. The alternative arrangement notices have been sent to the petitioners on the addresses detailed in the petitions filed by them. The fresh particulars of the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 7263, 7264 and 8114/2011 are not available with the Registry. The Registry by the death of the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 8115/2011 is incapacitated to proceed in the matter for it is not known who is/are his legal representatives. Under these circumstances the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

Mg