

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7263/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2010 in WP No. 499/2003 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

SOHAN LAL &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7264/2011

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 8114/2011

(office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

(office report for directions)

Date : 05/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Atul Jha, learned Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh submits that they represent the Respondent No.1 in all the four connected special leave petitions and they have filed vakalatnama in SLP (C) Nos.8114/2011 and 8115/2011 and they seek for two weeks' time for filing vakalatnama for Respondent No.1 in SLP (C) Nos.7263/2011 and 7264/2011.

The learned Standing Counsel further submits that they will ascertain the fresh particulars of the petitioners in SLP © Nos. 7263/2011, 7264/2011 and 8114/2011 and also the legal representatives of the deceased petitioner in SLP (C) No.8115/2011. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Chhattisgarh to do the needful.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master