

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7263/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2010
in WP No. 499/2003 passed by the High Court of Judicature
Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur)

SOHAN LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7264/2011

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 8114/2011

(Office report for directions)

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

(Office report for directions)

Date : 05/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. N. Rao, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No representation for the petitioners.

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents, two weeks' time is granted for getting

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.10.06

instructions, if any, about the petitioners.

17:01:16 IST

Reason:

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.(Suman Wadhwa)
A.R.-cum-P.S.