

|1

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7263/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/10/2010
in WP No. 499/2003 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at
Bilaspur)

SOHAN LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7264/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 8114/2011

(Office report on default)

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

(Office report on default)

Date : 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the state of Chhattisgarh has
drawn our attention to an affidavit filed on 27 th
January,

2016 in SLP (C)No.7263 of 2011. It has been submitted that

2

whereabouts of Petitioner No.1, namely, Sohan Lal is not
traceable even with the help of the police, but address of
the other petitioner has been found out and indicated.
Registry is directed to act on the basis of the
details furnished in the affidavit to inform the remaining
petitioners regarding death of their counsel, so that, if
advised, they may make alternative arrangement.

(RASHI GUPTA)

SR. P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER