

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7263/2011

SOHAN LAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7264/2011

SLP(C) No. 8114/2011

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 17/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 7263/2011

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Ld. Advocate, has filed Vakalatnama in respect of both the petitioners. Service of notice is complete on all the respondents and they have filed the Counter Affidavit. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the Rules.

SLP(C) Nos. 7264 and 8114 of 2011

Registry to issue the fresh notice of alternative arrangement to the sole petitioner in both the matters.

Contd.2/....

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks take fresh steps in respect of LR nos.1 and 2 of the sole petitioner.

As per tracking report, notice issued to the LR Nos. 3 and 4 of the sole petitioner has been received back with the postal remarks "No such person reside here". Ld. Counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars and he shall also take fresh steps in respect of them within a period of four weeks.

List again on 18.11.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

PS