

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 7264/2011

PANKAJ GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8114/2011

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anantha Naryana M.G., Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 8114/2011

The sole petitioner has been served in alternative arrangement, but there is no appearance for him. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

SLP(C) NO. 7264 and 8115 of 2011

Mr. Tarun Gulia, Ld. Advocate, appearing on behalf of Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G., Ld. Advocate on Record, appears for the petitioners. He seeks and is given one week's time for filing the Vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 02.12.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar