

LISTING ON 27.02.2017  
REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 2

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 8115 OF 2011  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Vishnu Verma

...Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 02.12.2016 in SLP (C) No. 7264 of 2011, when the following order was passed:

**“SLP(C) No.7264/2011**

**Ld.counsel for all the respondents has already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.**

**SLP(C) No. 8115/2011**

**The sole petitioner is reported to be dead. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the said petitioner.**

**List the matter again on 18.01.2017.”**

It is submitted that Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G, Advocate has on 22.11.2016 filed vakalatnama in respect of Lrs. of deceased petitioner nos. 1(b) to 1(d) but on behalf of Lrs. no. 1(a) unserved cover containing notice is received back with a postal remark that Jeera Bai has expired but the counsel for the petitioner has not filed proper application of substitution to bring on record the lrs. of deceased petitioner no. 1 and lrs. of deceased petitioner no. 1(a).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Anantha Narayana M.G, Advocate  
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR