

ITEM NO.35.7

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8115/2011

VISHNU VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects in the application for substitution of deceased sole petitioner.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASST. REGISTRAR