

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.4192/2011

YADUVANSH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011 (IV-A)

(Only SLP No. 8115 of 2011 is to be listed before the Honble Judge in Chambers)

Date : 14-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anshuman Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Mayuri Nayyar Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in SLP(C) No.8115/2011.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)