

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4192/2011

YADUVANSH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Only SLP No. 8115 of 2011 alongwith the applications is to be
listed before the Honble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011 (IV-A)

(IA No. 177128/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT, IA No.
55627/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 177123/2019 -
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No.
177124/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Ms. Harneet Kaur Khanuja, Adv.
Mr. Anantha Narayana M.g., AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 8115/2011Delay of 23 days in curing the defects in the
application for substitution of deceased sole petitioner
is condoned.Issue notice on the applications for substitution of
LRs of the deceased petitioner, condonation of delay in
filing substitution application, for setting aside
abatement and condonation of delay in filing application
for setting aside abatement, returnable in four weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER