

ITEM NO.20.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4192/2011

YADUVANSH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP No. 8115 of 2011 alongwith the applications is to be listed before the Honble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011 (IV-C)

(IA No. 177128/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 55627/2017 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 177123/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 177124/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 25-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr Anantha Narayana M. G., AOR

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR
Ms. Shruti Jose, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Basoya, AAG
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Vidit Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011

Delay condoned.

Abatement set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on

record the LRs. of deceased sole petitioner is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master