

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4192/2011

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-10-2010 in WP No. 232/2003 passed by the High Court of Chhatisgarh at Bilaspur]

YADUVANSH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 8117/2011 (IV-C)

S.L.P. (C)...CC No. 21223-21225/2012 (IV-C)

(I.A. NO. 1-3 AND I.A. NO. 4-6

IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 4/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 5114-5118/2011 (IV-C)

(I.A. NO. 6-11 AND I.A. NO. 11-15

IA No. 11/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 5006-5011/2011 (IV-C)

(I.A. NO. 7-11 AND I.A. NO. 13-18

IA No. 13/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 7/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4497-4501/2011 (IV-C)

(I.A. NO. 6-10 AND I.A. NO. 11-15

IA No. 11/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 6/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 4788-4793/2011 (IV-C)

(I.A. NO. 7-12)

SLP(C) No. 5183-5186/2011 (IV-C)

(IA No. 9/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 5/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6559/2011 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 8115/2011 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 8116/2011 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 8114/2011 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 7264/2011 (IV-C)

SLP(C) No. 7263/2011 (IV-C)

Date : 07-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Dhananjay Mishra, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhijeet Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s) Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vmz Chambers, AOR

Mr. Praneet Pranav, D.A.G.

Mr. Prashant Kumar Umrao, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners to produce on record the relevant documents relied upon by them and submit their one convenience compilation containing the factual aspects involved in all the cases.

2. Both the parties may also submit their brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages.

3. List the matters after two weeks (High on Board).

(NISHA KHULBEY)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

\*physical appearance not given